Code SSB

Company name Southeast Asia Commercial Joint Stock Bank

Date 06/02/2023

Subject Approving the Guarantee Issuance for BRG

Content:

The Board resolution dated June 01, 2023, the Board of Southeast Asia Commercial Joint Stock Bank (SeABank) approved the resolution on the issuance of guarantees as follows:

- 1. The guarantee receiver: Hanoi North Smart City Development Joint Stock Company.
- 2. The guarantee requester: BRG Group Joint Stock Company.
- 3. Guarantee value: VND 900,000,000,000.